
 
 Sundsvalls PK 
 

 
Resultat Kantträffen 2022-04-24 
Nationell fält 
 

A-vapen 
Klass 1 

Plac. Namn Klubb St 
1 

St 
2 

St 
3 

St 
4 

St 
5 

St 
6 

St 
7 

St 
8 Totalt Poäng Std 

1 Rikard Forell Örnsköldsvik PK 6 4 6 5 5 5 4 4 39 ⁄ 25 8 B 

2 Arash Bidar Härnösands PK 5 1 5 4 4 3 3 3 28 ⁄ 19 2  

3 Anton Bäckaräng Sundsvalls PK 5 1 5 4 3 1 4 4 27 ⁄ 20 6  

4 Daniel Rylander Sundsvalls PK 5 3 0 4 1 4 6 3 26 ⁄ 19 2  

5 Sebastian Westling Sundsvalls PK 2 3 1 3 1 3 3 3 19 ⁄ 15 0  

6 Andreas Alvåg Härnösands PK 1 1 0 0 2 4 0 1 9 ⁄ 7 1  
                

Klass 2 
Plac. Namn Klubb St 

1 
St 
2 

St 
3 

St 
4 

St 
5 

St 
6 

St 
7 

St 
8 Totalt Poäng Std 

1 Kenth Bergqvist Sundsvalls PK 5 3 5 4 6 6 6 5 40 ⁄ 26 11 B 

2 Magnus Hansson Kramfors PK 4 4 3 3 5 4 5 5 33 ⁄ 23 7  

3 Jörgen Karlfors Gideå PK 4 5 6 4 4 3 3 3 32 ⁄ 23 6  

4 Mathias Österberg I21/T3 SKF 1 5 1 4 1 4 5 5 26 ⁄ 21 4  

5 Emil Lidbom Sundsvalls PK 4 2 1 5 2 4 5 3 26 ⁄ 21 1  

6 Daniel Frisk Sundsvalls Ssk 2 1 4 1 1 3 0 2 14 ⁄ 13 1  
                

Klass 3 
Plac. Namn Klubb St 

1 
St 
2 

St 
3 

St 
4 

St 
5 

St 
6 

St 
7 

St 
8 Totalt Poäng Std 

1 Fredrik Bergström Härnösands PK 6 4 6 5 6 4 6 6 43 ⁄ 27 14 S 

2 Urban Nordström Nätra SG 4 5 5 6 5 6 5 6 42 ⁄ 27 12 S 

3 Patrik Hörnell Örnsköldsvik PK 5 5 4 5 6 4 6 6 41 ⁄ 27 14 B 

4 Jörgen Wennberg Sundsvalls PK 5 5 4 5 4 4 5 5 37 ⁄ 25 5 B 

5 Christer Gustavsson Kramfors PK 1 3 6 5 5 4 5 6 35 ⁄ 24 10  

6 Tom Eriksson Kramfors PK 5 4 5 5 2 5 4 4 34 ⁄ 22 2  

7 Erika Bergman Örnsköldsvik PK 3 2 2 4 5 5 6 3 30 ⁄ 20 13  

8 Mikael Irmalm Sundsvalls PK 5 1 4 5 2 5 2 2 26 ⁄ 17 1  
                

                



  

  
B-vapen 

Klass 1 
Plac. Namn Klubb St 

1 
St 
2 

St 
3 

St 
4 

St 
5 

St 
6 

St 
7 

St 
8 Totalt Poäng Std 

1 Fredrik Wiklund Sundsvalls PK 5 2 4 2 4 4 2 5 28 ⁄ 19 5  
                

Klass 2-3 
Plac. Namn Klubb St 

1 
St 
2 

St 
3 

St 
4 

St 
5 

St 
6 

St 
7 

St 
8 Totalt Poäng Std 

1 Jimmy Andersson Härnösands PK 5 4 3 4 6 3 6 4 35 ⁄ 24 18 B 

2 Anna Ölund Umeå PK 5 6 1 5 3 5 5 5 35 ⁄ 24 4 B 
                

                

C vapen 
Klass 1 

Plac. Namn Klubb St 
1 

St 
2 

St 
3 

St 
4 

St 
5 

St 
6 

St 
7 

St 
8 Totalt Poäng Std 

1 Rikard Forell Örnsköldsvik PK 6 5 5 6 6 6 5 6 45 ⁄ 26 8 S 

2 Daniel Rylander Sundsvalls PK 4 6 4 5 5 4 5 6 39 ⁄ 26 8  

3 Fredrik Holmstrand Sundsvalls PK 6 4 1 5 5 6 6 5 38 ⁄ 23 6  

4 Arash Bidar Härnösands PK 5 5 5 4 2 6 5 4 36 ⁄ 25 0  

5 Sebastian Westling Sundsvalls PK 6 4 5 3 2 6 3 6 35 ⁄ 23 0  

6 Fredrik Wiklund Sundsvalls PK 2 4 4 5 6 3 5 4 33 ⁄ 21 7  

7 Andreas Alvåg Härnösands PK 5 4 2 4 6 5 0 5 31 ⁄ 20 11  

8 Mats Nilsson Sundsvalls PK 5 3 2 3 4 6 3 4 30 ⁄ 21 4  

9 Anton Bäckaräng Sundsvalls PK 3 3 3 1 1 6 3 4 24 ⁄ 18 6  

10 Jovencio Mayor III Sundsvalls PK 2 1 2 3 3 4 3 5 23 ⁄ 17 3  

11 Charlie Galatian Sundsvalls PK 4 1 1 1 2 5 2 4 20 ⁄ 15 2  

12 Tanja Keisu Sundsvalls PK 1 3 1 1 3 5 1 1 16 ⁄ 13 4  
                

Klass 2 
Plac. Namn Klubb St 

1 
St 
2 

St 
3 

St 
4 

St 
5 

St 
6 

St 
7 

St 
8 Totalt Poäng Std 

1 Jörgen Karlfors Gideå PK 6 6 5 5 6 6 6 5 45 ⁄ 26 17 S 

2 Mathias Österberg I21/T3 SKF 6 5 5 5 5 6 6 6 44 ⁄ 28 9 B 

3 Emil Lidbom Sundsvalls PK 4 6 5 5 6 6 2 6 40 ⁄ 24 14 B 

4 Ulf Tjernström Sundsvalls Ssk 6 6 3 5 6 4 3 5 38 ⁄ 24 12  

5 Daniel Zetterqvist Sundsvalls PK 6 5 1 5 6 5 6 4 38 ⁄ 23 12  

6 Magnus Hansson Kramfors PK 3 6 3 6 5 5 5 4 37 ⁄ 25 9  

7 Anna Ölund Umeå PK 5 5 5 3 5 4 3 4 34 ⁄ 23 7  



  

  
8 Jonas Wahlqvist Härnösands PK 4 3 4 5 5 6 3 2 32 ⁄ 20 10  

9 Daniel Frisk Sundsvalls Ssk 4 5 4 2 4 5 4 4 32 ⁄ 20 6  

10 Kenth Bergqvist Sundsvalls PK 6 1 4 1 3 5 4 4 28 ⁄ 19 1  
                

Klass 3 
Plac. Namn Klubb St 

1 
St 
2 

St 
3 

St 
4 

St 
5 

St 
6 

St 
7 

St 
8 Totalt Poäng Std 

1 Håkan Lindgren Örnsköldsvik PK 5 6 6 5 6 5 6 6 45 ⁄ 28 13 S 

2 Fredrik Bergström Härnösands PK 6 6 5 5 5 6 6 6 45 ⁄ 27 7 S 

3 Jörgen Wennberg Sundsvalls PK 6 4 6 6 6 6 3 6 43 ⁄ 26 14 B 

4 Jimmy Andersson Härnösands PK 6 5 6 6 5 5 4 6 43 ⁄ 26 12 B 

5 Urban Nordström Nätra SG 5 6 6 3 6 6 5 5 42 ⁄ 26 13 B 

6 Patrik Hörnell Örnsköldsvik PK 6 5 3 6 6 6 4 6 42 ⁄ 25 11 B 

7 Erik Lorentzon Umeå PK 4 3 5 6 4 6 6 6 40 ⁄ 27 4 B 

8 Erika Bergman Örnsköldsvik PK 6 0 5 6 5 6 6 6 40 ⁄ 25 9 B 

9 Tom Eriksson Kramfors PK 5 4 5 5 6 6 4 4 39 ⁄ 24 15  

10 Christer Gustavsson Kramfors PK 6 3 6 4 3 6 4 6 38 ⁄ 27 11  
                

Veteran Yngre 
Plac. Namn Klubb St 

1 
St 
2 

St 
3 

St 
4 

St 
5 

St 
6 

St 
7 

St 
8 Totalt Poäng Std 

1 Alan Pettersson Sundsvalls PK 6 5 4 6 5 6 4 5 41 ⁄ 25 15 B 

2 Peder Östman Sundsvalls Ssk 2 6 5 5 5 6 5 5 39 ⁄ 23 8  

3 Mikael Irmalm Sundsvalls PK 6 4 5 5 5 4 2 5 36 ⁄ 20 7  

4 B-O Tjernström Sundsvalls Ssk 5 5 3 3 4 4 5 3 32 ⁄ 23 5  

5 Christer Backlund Sundsvalls PK 4 4 5 1 4 4 2 1 25 ⁄ 19 8  

                
                

R-vapen 
Klass 1 

Plac. Namn Klubb St 
1 

St 
2 

St 
3 

St 
4 

St 
5 

St 
6 

St 
7 

St 
8 Totalt Poäng Std 

1 Mats Nilsson Sundsvalls PK 5 0 4 4 2 4 5 4 28 ⁄ 21 1  
                

Klass 2-3 
Plac. Namn Klubb St 

1 
St 
2 

St 
3 

St 
4 

St 
5 

St 
6 

St 
7 

St 
8 Totalt Poäng Std 

1 Håkan Lindgren Örnsköldsvik PK 5 6 5 6 3 5 6 5 41 ⁄ 25 4 S 

2 Erik Lorentzon Umeå PK 5 4 4 6 5 5 5 5 39 ⁄ 25 7 B 

3 Alan Pettersson Sundsvalls PK 6 4 3 3 6 6 5 4 37 ⁄ 24 11 B 

4 Peder Östman Sundsvalls Ssk 5 5 3 5 4 4 4 5 35 ⁄ 24 4  



  

  
5 Daniel Zetterqvist Sundsvalls PK 5 3 4 5 3 3 4 5 32 ⁄ 23 1  

6 B-O Tjernström Sundsvalls Ssk 2 4 4 3 5 3 6 3 30 ⁄ 21 7  

7 Ulf Tjernström Sundsvalls Ssk 3 2 3 3 3 2 4 2 22 ⁄ 15 2  

8 Christer Backlund Sundsvalls PK 4 2 0 1 5 0 2 5 19 ⁄ 13 8  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


